The Company purchases its merchandise from a wide variety of suppliers. Approximately
11% of the Company’s purchases in 2006 were made from The Procter & Gamble Company.
The Company’s next largest supplier accounted for approximately 5% of the Company’s
purchases in 2006.

Restatement of previously issued consolidated financial statements

The Company has historically classified self-insurance and deferred rent liabilities within
Accrued expenses and other, which is included in Total current liabilities on the Company’s
consolidated balance sheets.  Management has concluded that a portion of these liabilities
(including approximately $89.3 million and $23.0 million of self-insurance and deferred rent
liabilities, respectively) and certain other assets of $15.8 million and liabilities of $18.3 million
should be classified as noncurrent, along with the related deferred income tax impacts, where
applicable.  As a result, the Company has restated the accompanying February 3, 2006
consolidated balance sheet to correct the prior presentation.

51

The following is a summary of consolidated balance sheet line items impacted by the
classification adjustments:

As Previously

Reported  Adjustments  As Restated
Prepaid expenses and other current assets $ 67,140  $ (15,801)   $ 51,339
Deferred income tax asset – current 11,912  (11,912)   -
Total current assets 1,762,925  (27,713)   1,735,212
Other assets, net 37,090  15,801   52,891
Accrued expenses and other 372,920  (130,566)   242,354
Deferred income tax liability – current -  7,267   7,267
Total current liabilities 933,797  (123,299)   810,498
Deferred income tax liability – noncurrent 67,633  (19,179)   48,454
Other liabilities -  130,566   130,566

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include highly liquid investments with insignificant interest
rate risk and original maturities of three months or less when purchased.  Such investments
primarily consist of money market funds, certificates of deposit and commercial paper.  The
carrying amounts of these items are a reasonable estimate of their fair value due to the short
maturity of these investments.

Payments due from banks for third-party credit card, debit card and electronic benefit
transactions classified as cash and cash equivalents totaled approximately $11.6 million and $7.8

[…]

statements require the Company to recognize all derivative instruments on the balance sheet at
fair value, and contain accounting rules for hedging instruments, which depend on the nature of
the hedge relationship.

The Company has historically used derivative financial instruments primarily to reduce
its exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates and, to a much lesser extent, other market
exposures.

As a matter of policy, the Company does not buy or sell financial instruments, including
derivatives, for speculative or trading purposes and all financial instrument transactions must be
authorized and executed pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors. All financial
instrument positions taken by the Company are used to reduce risk by hedging an underlying
economic exposure and are structured as straightforward instruments with liquid markets. The
Company primarily executes derivative transactions with major financial institutions.

The following table summarizes activity in Accumulated other comprehensive loss
during 2006 related to derivative transactions used by the Company in prior periods to hedge
cash flow exposures relating to certain debt transactions (in thousands):

Before-Tax

Amount  Income Tax
After-Tax
Amount

Accumulated net losses as of February 3, 2006 $ (1,253) $ 459  $ (794)
Net losses reclassified from Other comprehensive

loss into earnings 286 (98)  188
Accumulated net losses as of February 2, 2007 $ (967) $ 361  $ (606)

The Accumulated other comprehensive loss balance at February 2, 2007 includes
deferred losses realized in June 2000 on the settlement of an interest rate derivative that was
designated and effective as a cash flow hedge of the Company’s forecasted issuance of its $200
million of fixed rate notes in June 2000 (see Note 6). This amount will be reclassified into
earnings as an adjustment to the effective interest expense on the fixed rate notes through their
maturity date in June 2010. The Company estimates that it will reclassify into earnings during
the next twelve months approximately $0.2 million of the net amount recorded in Accumulated